
1 

 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT # 2 

FOR 

HEATHERWILDE BOULEVARD NORTH PHASE II 

 

 

STATE OF TEXAS  § 

§ 

COUNTY OF TRAVIS § 

 

 

FIRM:   Halff Associates, Inc. ("Consultant") 

 

ADDRESS:  4030 West Braker Lane, Ste. 450 

  Austin, TX 78759-5356 

 

 

 

This Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to a contract for Professional Services is made by and 

between the City of Pflugerville, Texas, hereinafter called the "City" and Halff Associates, Inc., 

hereinafter called the “Consultant". 

 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant executed an Agreement for Professional Services, 

hereinafter called the "Agreement", on the 11 day of May, 2009 for the Heatherwilde Boulevard 

Phase II project in the amount of $625,323 and Supplement #1 to the Agreement dated February 

8, 2011 in the amount of $83,640; and 

 

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Agreement to modify the provisions for the 

Services to be performed by Engineer and Compensation of Engineer; and 

 

NOW THEREFORE, premises considered, the City and the Consultant agree that said 

Agreement is amended as follows: 

 
 

Article II. Services to be performed by Engineer and Attachments A & B, shall be amended as 

set forth in the attached addendum to Attachment A & B. 

 

 

Article IV. Compensation of Engineer and Attachment C (Fee Schedule), shall be amended by  
by increasing/decreasing by $88,915  the amount payable under the Agreement for a total of 

$797,878. 

 

EXECUTED and AGREED to as of the dates indicated below. 

 

 

 

 




